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CUSTOMERS AND PARTNERS
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£E™ BEAHE
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* EFFSMIC 40nmIZ
s EFEENFL

BRI R

* 30MHZz-6.125 GHz#B B TR, M E KB IS SR
* SREREE T EEE N 12 kHz 2100 MHz

=1t ae BRI

- IERNTXREREIRE | TX EVM <-40dB
© HEHRXZHE  IRE R EEE3dB
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ROad map THER MP ES/CS In Dev.

2023 EER 2024
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

=1k

I 09

GCO0801

2T2R

30M-6GHz
12k-60MHz
TXEVM:<-40dB
NF@800MHz=3dB
LVDS/CMOS

P2P: AD9361

EERMBNHE, TZ%H=: 40nm

GC0802

2T2R

200M-5GHz
12k-100MHz
TXEVM:<-40dB
NF@800MHz=3dB
LVDS/CMOS

P2P: AD936X

GC0803

2T2R
200M-3.8GHz
12k-60MHz
TXEVM:<-35dB
NF@800MHz=3dB
LVDS/CMOS

P2P: AD9363

GCO0802H

2T2R
30M~6.125GHz
12k-100MHz
TXEVM:<-40dB
NF@800MHz=3dB
LVDS/CMOS

P2P: AD936X

GC0804

1TIR

30M-6GHz
12k-60MHz
TXEVM:<-40dB
NF@800MHz=3dB
LVDS/CMOS

P2P: AD9364

GC0802L

1TIR

30M~6GHz
12k-100MHz
TXEVM:<-40dB
NF@800MHz=3dB
LVDS/CMOS

P2P: AD936X

GC0805

1T1IR
200M-3.8GHz
12k-60MHz
TXEVM:<-35dB
NF@800MHz=3dB
LVDS/CMOS

P2P: AD9365

GCO0851

1T2R

5G Redcap#fiE&
1.4M-20MHz
I=HAIQ
P2P: B E X

RF5879

Dual Channel Mixer

Mixer Frequency:30M-7.1GHz
LO Frequency :500M~5GHz
Up to 100MHz
P2P:IE B E X

GC0806

2T2R
30M-6GHz

Up to 160MHz
EIRIQ
P2P:S B E X

GC0811 |GC0812

2T2R+10RX 4T4R+20RX
30M-7.1GHz 30M-7.1GHz
12k-200MHz 12k-200MHz
JESD 204C JESD 204C

P2P: ADRV9024  P2P: ADRV9025

10 I



MAIN PRODUCTS

FH™&E GC0802

10X 10 mm, 2T2R Transceiver for 5G Applications

PO_[D11:D0]
TX_[D5:D0]
P1_[D11:D0]
RX_[D5:D0]

DATA INTERFACE

RADIO
SWITCHING

QcLk_out
1 |
AUXADC

XTALP XTALN

GPO

P2P: A*936X

| 28 aovanTAGE

PIZH5EI100M T, EEAT5G NR 100MBYEE T

SRR E
Freq.:200M-5GHz
Bandwidth:12k-100M
TX EVM <-40dB

RX EVM <-38dB

IH# TDD 100M 1TR < 650mW
TXASFINZE (CW) < 7dBm
TXZ IR EE <-55dB
TX$REINH <-55dB
RXASHRM B8 <-55dB
RXTRGHDH] <-55dB
RX£I4EE 1IP3 <-2dBm

HAPRZE:MP

B(E

ERFTRISGUR S =,
MERER] S EIMTAT =

RIh#E, HEMHEBRNERDC/DCE A

WEMF EP2PFRZAADI36X, IBHI5G NR

100M3z458E 77, ENARJRA LA

RUR A INEIBOMBL A

| BZA AppLICATION

5G/NEih S5GE KA

QP
(CV]

TANEE FiEE

MAIN PRODUCTS

A
—
—
—

=& RF5879

3X3mm, Dual Channel Mixer

Differential Out

|
Frequency | Dual Channel
Synthesizer 1 Mixer
I v .
1 e |, Differential In
1
1
ENABLE | A
' AN
Ext LOo— \‘ H
A
I_A—I 3
! \/
I M
1
1
° Internal I
ENABLE LO Genertor | |
I | o Differential In
H &
Co[l trol
|
1
1!
SPI EnableI
Controls
REF CLK ) )
Differential In Differential Out
NV ANEL .
HEPRES MP

| {025 AovanTAGE

30MHz to 7100MHz SESMES i N ANK B E

500MHz~5000MHz A RATESEE

BAZFI00MHz §57H 58
445SPIEN
WBBEIHFE120mW

QFN 24 (3.0x3.0mm) ¥

9

HBIRII#E

| BZA AppLICATION

4G/5GE ML

©

RE (=

WIFI 6E

12 I



MAIN PRODUCTS PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
FH™m GCO0851 = oY

4.5x5.0mm, 5G NR RedCap Transceiver

| 535TUC K, TRANSCEIVER

e B « 1T2RTDD/FDD : i i
ot = ) Part No. Freq. Bandwidth TXEVM T/R No. Interface Status Compatible with
— 1] o SEIIESEE  30MHZ to 5000MHz
— H S
s e N, = © FIEIEEE R 1L.4MHZ £ 20 MHz GCO801 30M-6GHz 12k-60M -40dB 2T2R LVDS/CMOS MP A*9361. E*R8661
i o
) = _ * 44SPIED
= ils N GC0802  200M-5GHz  12k-100M -40dB 2T2R LVDS/CMOS MP —
o EIAIQIEL
2 * BGA 82(4.5x5.0 mm) 3% GCO0802H  30M-6.125GHz  12k-100M -40dB 2T2R LVDS/CMOS MP -
o TUEEEINE 6 BEH T 12 BB
- s GCOS02L  30M-6GHz 12k-100M -40dB 1TIR LVDS/CMOS MP E*R8668
. eI RS, A R HN4 dB /
— . BA SRR ARRED L GCO803 | 200M-3.8GHz  12k-60M -35dB 2T2R LVDS/CMOS MP A"9363. E*R8663
o TXIWERAKIFTEE:58dB
GC0804 30M-6GHz 12k-60M -40dB 1T1R LVDS/CMOS MP A*9364. E*R8664
GC0805 | 200M-3.8GHz = 12k-60M -35dB 1TIR LVDS/CMOS MP A*9365. E*R8665
GCO851  30M-5000MHz  1.4-20M -40dB 1T2R Analog 1Q MP —

LEPRES:M
| SE4782 mixer

o

TE R By S AT B RF5879 30M-7100MHz | 500M-5000MHz -100M -40dB RF Differential

| {025 ApvanTAGE

| BZA AppLICATION

5G RedCap¥JHXMR B 1 &£ i 5GIREFAN

I 13 14 I
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Roadmap

Sub-G
LoRa
Wi-SUN
RF433
..more

24 G
BT

BLE
Zigbee
..more

I 17

GCO0631

3*3mm

PA, 400-510MHz
0.5~5.0V, 31.5dBm@3.6V
P2P: URPM6331

GCO0609

2.5*2.0mm

PA, 800-960MHz
0.5~4.2V,31.5dBm@4V
P2P:—

GC1101

3*3mm

PA+LNA+SW

1.8~3.6V, 22.5dBm@3.3V
P2P: RFX2401C

GC1103

3*3mm
PA+LNA+SW+Bypass
1.8~3.6V, 22dBm@3.3V
P2P: RFX2401C

2023 ER

GC1109

3*3mm

PA+LNA+SW, 860-930MHz
0.5~5.0V,31dBm@4.0V
P2P: SKY66423

GC1131

3*3mm

PA+LNA+SW, 450-470MHz
0.5~5.0V, 31dBm@3.3V
P2pP:—

ENrm

Q3

MP ES/CS In Dev.
Q4
GC1117 GC0618
4*4 mm 2.5*2.0mm

PA+SW, 169-170MHz
0.5~4V, 29.7dBm@3.6V
P2P: SKY66121

GC1123

4*4 mm

PA+SW, 223-235MHz
0.5~4.0V,29.7dBm@3.6V
P2P: SKY66121

GC1102

3.5*3.0mm
PA+LNA+SW-+Filter
0.5~5.0V, 22.5dBm@3.3V
P2P: SKY66403

GC1108

3.3*3.0mm
PA+SW+Filter

0.5~5.0V, 11dBm@3.3V
P2P: SKY66110

GC1105

3*3mm
PA+LNA+SW-+Filter
0.5~5.0V, 30dBm@3.3V
P2P: RFX2401C

PA, 1700-1900MHz
0.5~4.2V, 33dBm@4V
P2P:—

GC1106

3*3mm

LNA+SW

1.8~3.6V, Rx Gain=12dB
P2P: RFX2401C

GC1107

3*3mm

PA+SWH+Filter
1.8~3.6V,30dBm@3.3V
P2P: RFX2401C

18 I



Roadma P (églz) N MP ES/CS In Dev.

2023 EER 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
GCO0658 GC0672 GC0643 GC0633 GC0603
2.5"2.0mm, 5.22*4.54mm 4*4A mm 3*3mm 2.5*2.0mm
Multi-band PA, 824-915MHz PA+SW, GSM Quad-band MMMB PA MMMB PA PA, 1710-1785MHz
2G/3G/4G 0.5~4.2V, 27dBm@2.4V 2G GSM COMS B1/3/5/8/34/39/40/41 B34/39/40/41 0.5~4.2V,29dBm@2.4V
NBLIoT P2P: RF3515/8 P2P: HS8292 0.5~4.6V, 31.5dBm@3.4V 0.5~4.6V,31.5dBm@3.4V  P2P:RF3515/8
Cat1 P2P: 0C9743-62 P2P: —
.more
GC1125
2.5%2.5mm
PA+LNA+SW, WiFi 5
58 G 3~5.25V,26dBm @5V
WiEi P2P: SKY85717
V2X
GC064X
5*5mm,
PA+LNA+SW
3~5.25V, 36dBm@5V
P2P.—
5G NR

Nl

20 IS



MAIN PRODUCTS

A

F =& GC1101/03

3X3mm, 2.4G FEM for Zigbee/BT/BLE/2.4 GHz ISM

CTX CRX
T T . IS EETE
e Pout>22dBm @3.3V

Logic
GCl1101 Control e Tx Gain =25dB

e Txlout=97mA (Pout=20dBm)

e RxNF<3dB

o -« Bypassi#it T (GC1103), HENIRE IL <2503
| o HIN/H s O LECEI500

. ° ° . o FiBuHOBESDIRIFEER

P2P: R*X2401C SHETPRE MP

| 128 apvanTaGE

@

Z172=15 A, mMAIEEE 802.15.4/Zigbee, BIRIN#E, EEIR B E0.50A IR BESDERIFFERRIZIT,
WSS AR H 2.4 GHz ISMSRER R A ESD (HBM) > 8000V

| BZA appLICATION

© © ©
BRERERE TrBsiIE ToLRIOTHRIR T EIT IR FFERFACE 1Y

)))

I 21

MAIN PRODUCTS
F 6 GC1109

3X3mm , Sub-G FEM for LoRa/Wi-SUN/900MHz ISM

o BN 2EMEINFIR
o 3%H860 ~ 930MHZAMER
e Pout=30dBm @4.0V;

TX e Tx Gain=30dB

e Txlcc =550mA (Pout=30dBm)
e RxNF<2.5dB

TX_ALT

e Turn-on time: Rx mode <2 us, Tx mode <4 us
o BEN/HEiH IR O LR EI500Q
o FTBIROBESDIRIF B

RX | H LNA|

LNA_IN
RX_FLT

P2P: S*Y66423 SHRTPRE MP

| 228 ApvanTAGE

@

SIE, [Th#E SR/ i D LS, 5 AR (E

| BZA AppLICATION

% > ©

{RTOFEN 1 pEX Y BEERIT T EmhigE TG & TLkloTHEtR
(LP-WAN) 1&%

22 I



MAIN PRODUCTS

A

FHreaa GC0631

3X3mm , Sub-G HP PA for LoRa/Wi-SUN/RF433

o RERBINZPA, 323F5400~510MHZ5MER
e Pout=33dBm @ 4.5V

VBAT| 1

RFIN| 2

VMODE1 Z'—
Bias &
Controls
VMODEO | 4

E vee e Gain=30dB
e |cc=850mA (@33dBm)

9 RF OUT

8 | GND
7 GND
6 GND

e High PAE at maximum output power

+ ESD (HBM) > 2000V

P2P: U*PM6331

| FLF ADVANTAGE

HAPRZES :MP

SIE, I

UNAESES S FHREEVbat

| BZA appLICATION

e

RINFET EHER N (LP-WAN) 1825 ToLkloTHE R

I 23

MAIN PRODUCTS

FHr e GC0643

4X4mm , Multimode Multiband (MMMB) PAM for 3G/4G

VBAT
VIO

SCLK
SDATA

HBIN

MBIN

LBIN

Controller

P2P: 0*9743-62

| L35 ADVANTAGE

B40/B41

B34/B39
BL
B3

B8

BS

XM ZHITBIN A, B

WCDMA Bands 1,2,3,4,5,8,9
TD-SCDMA Bands 34,39

FDD LTE Bands 1,3,5,8

TDD LTE Bands 34,39,40,41

HB: Pout_max>27.5dBm (Band40,41) ;
MB: Pout_max>27.5dBm (Band 1, 3);
LB: Pout_max>27.5dBm (Bands 5,8);
SZFEMIPI control

HAPAZS :MP

CMOSIZ, BHEER

HEeMNLt, 794G Cat. I FAmME

| B2 AppLICATION

RIAFET BRI (LP-WAN) 1825

3G/AGFH

TR IOTHER

2+ I



PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
[l Ty it

Part Number RF Frequency Vcc Range Vbat Range Tx Psat Tx Gain Bypass IL Rx Gain Rx NF Package Compatible with S
(MHz) (V) (V) (dBm) (dB) (dB) (dB) (dB) (mmx mm) ?
15 2.9

GC1101 2400-2525 TRFEM 3.3 1.8-3.6 — 22.5@3.3V 25 — QFN-16 (3x3) RFX2401C MP
GC1102 2400-2485 TRFEM 3.3 0.5-5.0 — 22.5@3.3V 22 15 12 2.5 LGA-22 (3.5x3) SKY66403 CSin24Q3
GC1103 2400-2525 TRFEM 3.3 1.8-3.6 — 22 @3.3V 25 2 12 3 QFN-16 (3x3) RFX2401C MP
GC1105 2400-2485 TRFEM 3.3 0.5-5.0 1.8-3.6 30 @3.3V 27 1.5 12 2.5 LGA-16 (3x 3) RFX2401C CSin24Q3
GC1108 2400-2485 TXFEM 3.3 0.5-5.0 — 11 @3.3V 11 1.5 — — LGA-20 (3.3x3) SKY66110 CSin24Q3
GC1109 860-930 TRFEM 4.0 0.5-5.0 1.8-3.6 31 @4.0V 29 1 18 2 LGA-16 (3x3) SKY66423 MP
GC1117 169-170 TXFEM 3.6 0.5-4.0 1.8-3.6 29.7T @3.6V 38 0.4 — — LGA-16 (4 x 4) SKY66121 CSin24Q3
GC1123 223-235 TXFEM 3.6 0.5-4.0 1.8-3.6 29.7T @3.6V 38 0.4 — — LGA-16 (4 x 4) SKY66121 CSin24Q3
GC1125 5150-5850 TRFEM 5.0 3.0-5.25 — 26 @5V 29 9 11.6 3 QFN-16 (2.5x2.5) SKY85717 MP
GC1131 400-470 TRFEM 3.6 0.5-5.0 1.8-3.6 31 @3.3V 30 1 15 2 LGA-16 (3x 3) — MP
GCO0609 800-960 PA 4.0 0.5-4.2 1.8-3.6 31.5 @4V 29 — — — LGA-10 (2.5x2) — MP
GC0631 400-510 PA 3.6 0.5-5.0 1.8-3.6 31.5@3.6V 30 — — — LGA-10 (3x3) URPM6331 MP
GC0633 B34/39/40/41 MMMB-PA 3.4 0.5-4.6 1.8-4.6 31.5 @3.4V 28 — — — LGA-30 (3x 3) — CSin24Q3
GC0643 B/l?)/://jéfﬁll MMMB-PA 3.4 0.5-4.6 1.8-4.6 31.5 @3.4V 28 — — — LGA-30 (4 x 4) 0C9743 MP
GC0658 824-915 PA 24 0.5-4.2 1.8-3.6 27 @2.4V 27 — — — LGA-10(2.5x2.0) RF3515/8 MP
GC0672 2G Quad-Band TXFEM — — 2.7-4.5 LB 34@3.8V — — — — LGA-22 (5.22 x 4.54) HS8292 MP
HB 31@3.8V

I 5 2¢ IS



RIME S ms%

ADC = RARYIFE

* =EPipeline ADC: B & 122 14 XAFHEE, IOMEIS00MKIFXK, 1/2/4/818

BRI~ &
- BIEESARADC: BE12F16(IRIFHERE, 100KTI6MEAER, 1/2/4/8BEHR
5=

Pipeline ADC &gk 57475

* BUFTEI250M BA_ERIFZPipeline/ &7

* FIRERRRE, B E R AR

* 141 /125MRIFZKPipelinef= iz AR E A B L E
* MRELAC R IKTRA KT

SAR ADC & 14T, EBIRIh#E

* 16Bit/ 100KspsTIFERZEL.8mW/ch, 1BLEEIRRAISE T mINFETI & 20% LA £
* R RARTIFRBZS(ADI/ LTC, T1), BHIEIHRE, BRISITEERNE
1%+ X PCB layout

EZEALRNNE

- BETARN, BEEZHHNNA

- IREBERIMLNHE

- BRI RN, BT A N AR LI
- BERRAME

280




Roadmap-for Pipeline

500Msps

250Msps

125Msps

105Msps

80Msps

65Msps

40Msps

25Msps

10Msps

W

GAD2255

125M, 14,1
3V,CMOS
p2p: LTC2255

GAD2254

105M, 14,1
3V, CMOS
p2p: LTC2254

GAD2228

65M, 12, 1
3V, CMOS
p2p: LTC2228

GAD2264

40M, 14,2
1.8V, LVDS
p2p: LTC2264

GAD2263

25M, 14,2
1.8V, LVDS
p2p: LTC2263

GAD2245

10M, 14, 1
3V, CMOS
p2p: LTC2245

2023 EE

GAD2175

125M, 14,4
1.8V, LVDS
p2p: LTC2175

GAD2248

65M, 14,1
3V, CMOS
p2p: LTC2248

GAD2247

40M, 14, 1
3V, CMOS
p2p: LTC2247

GAD2170

25M, 14, 4
1.8V, LVDS
p2p: LTC2170

GAD2365

500M, 14, 1
1.8V, LVDS
p2p: ISLA214P50

GAD2268

125M, 14,2
1.8V, LVDS
p2p: LTC2268

GAD2249

80M, 14, 1
3V,CMOS
p2p: LTC2249

GAD2246

25M, 14, 1
3V,CMOS
p2p: LTC2246

Q1

Q2

ENm MP

2024
Q3

ES/CS In Dev.

Q4

GAD9694

500M, 14, 4
1.8V, JESD204B
p2p: AD9694
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6Msps

1Msps

500Ksps

250Ksps

200Ksps

100Ksps

GAD7980

1M, 16,1
2.5V, SPI
p2p: AD7980

GAD7699

500K, 16, 8
5V, SPI
p2p: AD7699

GAD7689

250K, 16, 8
3.3~5Y, SPI
p2p: AD7689

2023 ER
Q1

GAD7625

6M, 16, 1
5V, LVDS
p2p: AD7625

GAD7616

1M, 16, 16
5V, H0O/SPI
p2p: AD7616

GAD7606

200K, 16, 8
5V, 3 0/SPI
p2p: AD7606/ADS8588S

GAD7283

100K, 12,1
2.7~5.25V, SPI/SSI
p2p: AD7683

FhrEm MP
2024
Q2 Q3
GAD8323
500K, 16, 1
5V, CMOS

p2p: ADS8323

ES/CS In Dev.

Q4

GAD8684/8

500K,16,4/8
5V, SPI
p2p:ADS8688
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MAIN PRODUCTS

5X5mm, 14-Bit, 10Msps ADC

REFH 1 FLEXIBLE
REFL —| REFERENCE

o+

14-BIT ]
ANALOG INPUT CORRECTION OUTPUT

S/H PIPELINED 1 oRivers

INPUT / ADC CORE Loac

L

CLOCK /DUTY
CYCLE
CONTROL

K

P2P: L*C2245

| 258 AovanTAGE

F O™ GAD2245

14 i 10Msps. BIBERINFE
A/D 28

NE. BISEEESHIT
EyERE P SEDNany

3V (2.85~3.4V) IR

RTh#E: 60mW

TRKhG

TIERHEIN 1Vp-pZE2Vp-pSEE
270MHz 2IhEEF RAEF R REF
LR AT IR E 28

S FHENAIFT B

SIHRARTE~m:

» 125Msps: GAD2255 (14-Bit)
* 105Msps: GAD2254 (14-Bit)
e 80Msps: GAD2249 (14-Bit)

65Msps: GAD2228 (12-Bit),
GAD2248 (14-Bit)

« 40Msps: GAD2247 (14-Bit)
« 25Msps: GAD2246 (14-Bit)

10Msps: GAD2245 (14-Bit)

LEPRE M

MERER] 5 ESMTAT = anli e,
CIESF2=xav

RIh#E

IR B ESDERIFFERRIZIT,

IJUMESD(HBM)>7000V (#R#74000V)

| BZF8 appLicATION

(i)

THMBL&TTHEE FRRL

©

e
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MAIN PRODUCTS

5X5mm , 14-Bit, 125Msps ADC

REFH 1 FLEXIBLE
REFL ] REFERENCE

CLOCK /DUTY
CYCLE
CONTROL

QK

P2P: *C2255

| 228 apvanTAGE

H+
14-8IT L]
ANALOG INPUT CORRECTION QUTPUT
SH PIPELINED [ ™1 orivers o
INPUT / ADC CORE Lodac .

T T

6 GAD2255

o 14 fi[ 125Msps. S @IB{XIIFEA/ DL iR 2R

o NEH. BIASEEE S HTHF AR
. 3V (2.85~3.4V) EER

o {EINFE: 280mW

s TR

o RIEBIAN: 1Vp-pZE2Vp-pSEE

* 640MHz 2INEHTE KIF R IRFF

o SRR AR E SR

o ZEHEHAFTERES

HEPRE M

MERER] 5 ESMTAT = anli e,
CIES P 2=4av

B ESDIRIFFEIEIZIT,
IJUMESD (HBM) >7000V (#7#F4000V)

| RZF8 appLicATION

o O

TN & FEETAER

BRI

® 0,0 ,0

BB ERYE

HBAER E2pari

BN
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MAIN PRODUCTS
F 6 GAD2228

5X5mm , 12-Bit, 65Msps ADC

* 12 {i 65Msps. B8, [KIh#EA/D SIRARTar~m:

. iings  125Msps: GAD2255 (14-Bit)
" o B EHASEEESHTHE o 105Msps: GAD2254 (14-Bit)
oryy LA IBMITT + 80Msps: GAD2249 (14-Bit)
e 3V(TV-34V) B « 65Msps: GAD2228 (12-Bit),

wl e (e Heme Ham [F + mmeasomw 6AD2248 (14-6i1)
1% T R L « 40Msps: GAD2247 (14-Bit)
I 1 1 T o REMEA VP pENp-PEE e+ 25Msps: GAD2246 (14-Bit)

o 575MHz £ INEHE RKF RIRK
ctoccljc/LEuw ° %Jﬁﬁjﬁl 5?tb$§f€%§
o ZFFEHAITERL

10Msps: GAD2245 (14-Bit)

CONTROL

QLK

P2P: *C2228 HERES MP

| 258 ApvanTAGE

JhB ESDIRIF BRI IT,
IUMESD(HBM)>7000V (#R#74000V)

PEBERT SESMTAT i, 71
SEIFLEN

| BZF AppLicATION

FEETFEIRIY GRS

T T@T T@
AR FEDHT BN E
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MAIN PRODUCTS

A
—

-6 GAD2263

6X6mm , 14-Bit, 25Msps ADC

18v

18v

’QVDD

14 il 25Msps. JOBERIIFEA/D  SIHRBETFAF-M@:
HHRER » 125Msps: GAD2268 (14-Bit,

/
CH1 .
s | oo [ L ¢ ESEIAMWRE) 4TS EE)
I ouris
i) « 40Msps: GAD2264 (14-Bit,
o 1L8VERRMHE NOEE)
CH2 14 BT T outaa o BRITLVDSHIL S MEBELIME2EE o 25MS|Z)SI GAD2263 (14-Bit,
ANALOG S/H ADC CORE + OATA . SERIALIZED L ™ - =
INPUT SERALZR L ouras ;"Uﬁm o BRITSPROBTRIZAE XX@JE)

ENCODE
INPUT

PLL

" FRAME-

o BRI 1Vp-pZE2Vp-pSEE
. 800MHz 2ThEHE R
o | ¢ EREEESLEER

| smnaTeEs

out

lGND 0GND

P2P: *C2263

| 258 ApvaNTAGE

LEPRES MP

MERER] 5 EIMFAT = iR,
EIESF 3=

fIZh#E

| BZF AppLicATION

O ©

P BEE

ZmEHIERSE FEBERME 5t

@T r QO
MIFREX TR EELEFHE

3¢ I



MAIN PRODUCTS

5X5mm, 14-Bit, 125Msps 43@;i&ADC

CH1
ANALOG
INPUT

CH.2
ANALOG
INPUT

CH3
ANALOG
INPUT

CH4

ANALOG

INPUT

ENCODE

INPUT

| 258 AovanTAGE

18v

18V

’gvlm

H 14 -BIT
ADC CORE

14 -B1T
H ADC CORE

—

S
S
S
S

14 -BIT
H ADC CORE

/
14 -BIT

" ADC CORE

/

+

+

W

PLL

DATA
SERIALIZER

=

P2P: LTC2175

0GND

SERIALIZED
LvDS
OUTPUTS

FHr 6 GAD2175

14 i1 125Msps. 4@iE1EKIhFEA/D

i as

EBITLVDSHIL : & MBE 1 8525,

1.8VEEEB[EHE

{ERZh#E:636mW (218) , 159mW (&

JEHED)
TR

TIEMHEIN 1Vp-pZE2Vp-pSEE

800MHz 2 IhEH 7

SRR ST IR E 28

SIFHENAFTERTL

MERER] S E MR SR SE, RIh%E
PRI ELEB N
| BZF8 appLicATION
@
B EE EEEIL FEEFENRIZE St

SIMFRERFE™m:
* 105Msps: GAD2174 (14-Bit)

LEPRZES MP

(i

MLER
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PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE

= ik B

Part Number

Pipeline ADC

GAD2170

GAD2174

GAD2175

GAD9011

GAD2226

GAD2228

GAD2245

GAD2246

GAD2247

GAD2248

GAD2249

GAD2254

GAD2255

GAD2263

GAD2264

GAD2267

GAD2268

GAD2365

SARADC

I 39

GADT7283

GAD7606

GADT7616

GAD7625

GAD7689

GAD7699

GAD7980

GAD8323

Architecture

Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline
Pipeline

Pipeline

SAR
SAR
SAR
SAR
SAR
SAR
SAR

SAR

Sample Rate

(sps)

25M

105M

125M

125M

25M

65M

10M

25M

40M

65M

80M

105M

125M

25M

40M

105M

125M

500M

100K

200K

M

6M

250K

500K

M

500K

Resolution
(bit)

14
14
14
14
12
12
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14

12
16
16
16
16
16
16

16

Power (typ.)
(mWw)

200

636

636

1272

72

240

60

72

75

243

255

270

280

94

94

299

432

816

9.25

100

230

132

13

16

1.7

85

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

3.3-5

2.5

Input Type

=7
=5
=7
=7
=7
=7
=7
=7
=7
E=s)
=7
E=5s)
=7
=9
=7
=9
=5
=5

b
Bl | 29
Bl | ED

=5
Bif | ED
Bl | 293
Bl | ED
Bin | 5

R i S S C S C oS
B R R N NN NN

I+
N
o

SNR
(dB)

742
755
74
74.8
69.8
735
74
73
735
735
73.7
725
725
74.4
74
73.1
74.8

70.5

72
87.5
89
81.5
87
87
86

84

SFDR
(dB)

90
80
90
88
86
89
90
83.5
89
89
89.1
84.5
84.5
90
90
88
90

84.5

89
105
105
105
105
105
100

91

Data Output

Interface

LVDS
LVDS
LVDS
LVDS
CMOS
CMOS
CMOS
CMOS
CMOS
CMOS
CMOS
CMOS
CMOS
LVDS
LVDS
LVDS
LVDS

LVDS

SPI/SSI

F0 /SPI

F*0O /SPI
LVDS
SPI
SPI
SPI

CMOS

Package

LGA52
LGA52
LGA52
BGA140
QFN32
QFN32
QFN32
QFN32
QFN32
QFN32
QFN32
QFN32
QFN32
LGA40
LGA40
LGA40
LGA40

QFNT2

SOP-8
QFP64
QFP80
QFN32
QFN20
QFN20
DFN10

QFN32

Compatible

with

LTC2170
LTC2174
LTC2175
LTC9011
LTC2226
LTC2228
LTC2245
LTC2246
LTC2247
LTC2248
LTC2249
LTC2254
LTC2255
LTC2263
LTC2264
LTC2267
LTC2268

ISLA204P50

AD7606
AD7616
AD7625
AD7689
AD7699
AD7980

ADS8323

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

CSin2023Q4

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

CSin2024Q3
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PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
= mmikE

10ppm/°C , SOIC-8

10ppm/°C , SOT23-6

20ppm/°C , SOT23-3

N 1

FRES

GREF0512
GREF0512L
GREF0518
GREF0518L
GREF0520
GREF0520L
GREF0525
GREF0525L
GREF0530
GREF0530L
GREF0533
GREFO0533L
GREF0540
GREF0540L
GREF0550

GREF0550L

GRE10xxH

GREF10xxL

GREF20xx

|
=

123

1.25

1.8

1.8

2.048

2.048

2.5

2.5

33

3.3

4.096

4.096

1.25/1.8/2.048
/2.5/3/3.3/4.096/5

1.25/1.8/2.048
/2.5/3/3.3/4.096/5

1.25/1.8/2.048
/2.5/3/3.3/4.096/5

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.2

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

20

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

IERE

=Bf5=11225

-55~125

-55~125

-55~125

-55~125

-55~125

=Bi5=1125)

-55~125

5i=11205)

-55~125

=Bi5~1125

-55~125

-55~125

-55~125

-55~125

-55~125

-55~125

=Sl=1205

51005

2,1~53

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

PNESES

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

21(~5,3

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

2.7~5.5

21=5,5

2.7~5.5

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

HERR

SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8
SOIC-8

SOIC-8

SOT23-6

SOT23-6

SOT23-3

i

R*F5010

R*F5010

R*F5020, A*R440

R*F5020, A*R440

R*F5025, A*R441

R*F5025, A*R441

R*F5030, A*R443

R*F5030, A*R443

R*F196, A*R4533

R*F196, A*R4533

R*F5040, A“R444

R*F5040, A“*R444

R*F5050, A*R445

R*F5050, A*R445

R*F32xx, M*X6070

R*F32xx, M*X6070

R*F3012
R*F3112

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

42 I



iR B IR A E]

Hangzhou Geo-chip Technology Co., Ltd.
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